UNOFFICIAL COPY
' AR

I

JA

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/18/2012 10:21 AM Pg: 1 of B

Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, |.:a 71203

This Instrument Prepered By:
JPMORGAN CHASE GANK, N.A.
3415 VISION DRIVE

COLUMBUS, OHIO 432196209
o —— ————[Space Above This Line For Recording Data) _—

LO/AN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

MIN: 100131020600097040

Loan Number 1915312210

Borrower (“I")': ANTONIETA BALSECA AND ALONSO BALSECA WIFE AND HUSBAND
Lender (“Lender”): JPMORGAN CHAST RANK, N.A.
The Original Mortgagee of Record: Mongaue Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as hominee
for AMERICAN MORTGAGE NETWORK, INC., D2A AMNET MORTGAGE
Date of First Lien Security instrument (the “Morigage”) and Note (the “Note"): JANUARY 12, 2006
Loan Number: 1915312210 (the “Loan’)
Property Address: 3031 N SCOTT ST, FRANKLIN PAKK, ILLINOIS 60131 (the “Property”)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOTS 35 AND 36 AND THE SOUTH 5 FEET OF LOT 37 I 2i.0CK 24 IN THIRD ADDITION TO0

FRANKLIN PARK, A SUBDIVISION IN PARTS OF SECTIOM 21 AND SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDI/N, ‘N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AP. NO: 12-28-210-049-0000

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:
RECORDED APRIL 19, 2006 INSTRUMENT NO. 0610956089

Tax Parcel No: 12-28-210-049-0000

“MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate coiporation that is
acting solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is 4rganized and
existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O_ Box 2026,

Flint, Ml 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS.

1 . . . .
if there is mare than one Borrower of Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred fo as “p For purposes of this document words
signifying the singular {such as "I'} shall include the plural {such as "we'} and vice versa where appropriate.

\WE101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP - ver. 07_09_2012_12_11_00 Page 1 of 8 pages

W

Hie™

O

“_imiﬂzcn'um
Ell‘élé

—
———

ee——— A e S J—



1229039042 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1915312210

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Madification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 2, amend and
supplement (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (i) the Note secured by the Morigage.
The Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Lean
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents.

| have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of all of my
income to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effectunless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My Reprecentations. | represent to the Lender and agree’

A. | am experieicing a financial hardship, and as a result, am aither in default under the Loan
Documents o adefault is imminent.

B. The Property is nzither in a state of disrepair, nor condemned.

¢ There has been no chenge in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents.

D. | am not a party to any fitigatien-involving the Loan Documents, except to the extent | may be
a defendant in a foreclosure acuizi

E. |have provided documentation for ail income that | earn.

F_ All documents and information | provide purstant to this Agreement are true and correct.

2 The Modification. The Loan Documents are heraby modified as of SEPTEMBER 01, 2012 (the
“Modification Effective Date”), and all unpaid late chargas are waived. The Lender agrees o
suspend any foreclosure activities so long as | comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement. The Loan Documents will bc-modified, and the first modified
payment will be due on the date set forth in this Section 2

A. The Maturity Date will be: AUGUST 01, 2052.

B. The modified principal balance of rmy Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be
past due (excluding unpaid late charges} and may include amounts towarads taxes, insurance,
or other assessments. The new principal balance of my Note is $183.971.73 (the “New
Principal Balance).

C. $30,826.18 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Princiga’ Balance”),
and | will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing
Principal Balance," and this amount is $158,075.55. The Interest Bearing Principal Balance
will re-amortize over 480 months.

interest will begin to accrue as of AUGUST 01, 2012. The first New monthly payment on the

WE101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP. ver. 07 09 2012_12_11_00 Page 2 of 8 pages

s i I




1229039042 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1915312210

New Principal Balance will be due on SEPTEMBER 01, 2012, and monthly on the same date

thereafter.

This Section 2.C does Not apply To the repayment of any Deferred Principal Balance And
such a balance will be repaid in accordance With Section 2.0. My payment schedule For the

modified Loan Is As follows:

| promise to pay interest on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the rate of 5.000%
annually. | promise to make consecutive monthly payments of principal and interest in the

amount of $762.23, which is an amount sufficient to amortize
Baiarnics over a period of 480 months.

The Defened Principal Balance of $30,826.18 will be due on
earlier inaccordance with Section 2.D.

the interest Bearing Principal

the maturity date unless due

The above terms ini this Section 5 C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, iiciuding but not limited to provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

D. |agree to pay in full (i) tre Deferred Principal Balance, if any, and (i) any other amounts still
owed under the Loan Docur ients, by the earliest of the date | sell or transfer an interest in the
Property, subject 1o Section 3= helow, the date | pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal

Balance, or the Maturity Date.

E. | will be in default if | do not (i} pay the full.amount of a monthly

payment on the date it is due,

or (i) comply with the terms of the Loen Documents, as modified by this Agreement. If a
default rate of interest is permitted under the current Loan Documents, then in the event of

default, the interest that will be due on the Intzrest Bearing Pri

ncipal Balance will be the rate

set forth in Section 2.C, and there will be nosimarest payable on the Deferred Principal

Balance, if any.

F. If | make a partial prepayment of principal, the Lendel mey apply that partial prepayment
first to any remaining Deferred Principal Balance before apriving such partial prepayment to

other amounts due under this Agreement or the Loan Documant

3. Additional Agreements. | agree io the following:

A. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any

S

modifica’ion, forbearance, of

workout plan, if any, that | previously entered into with the Lender.

B. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified

by this Agreement. with all

covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents including my
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, impounds,
and all other payments, the amount of which may change periodically over the term of my
Loan. This Agreement does not waive future escrow requirements. If the Loan includes
collection for tax and insurance premiums, this collection will continue for the life of the

Loan.

WE101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP - ver. 07_09_2012_12_11_00

S s i g

Page 3 of B pages

s e i i e il AT AT Rk e B T 1 T e o e P R s RS o S e



1229039042 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1815312210

C. That the Loan Documents are composed of valid, binding agreements, enforceable in

accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

_ That a¥l terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by
this Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the
obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as otherwise specifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound
by, and will comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the Loan Documents.

“hat, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the
Lean Nocuments, | agree as follows: If afl or any part of the Property or any interest in it is
sola-or-Aransferred without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its
optiod, reruire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However,
the Lender skall not exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option
as of the datz nf such sale or transfer. |f the Lender exercises this option, the Lender
shall give me-iotice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than
thirty (30) days frem ‘he date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all
sums secured by the'Mortgage. I | fail to pay these sums prior t0 the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further
notice or demand on me.

_ That, as of the Modification Eticctive Dale, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any circumstance, to.assume the Loan. Inany event, this Agreement
may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

. |f any document is lost, misplaced, misstated; or inaccurately reflects the true and correct
terms and conditions of the Loan Documeits @5 amended by this Agreement, within ten
(10) days after my receipt of the Lender's request’ | will execute, acknowledge, initial, and
deliver to the Lender any documentation the-_ender deems necessary to replace or
correct the lost, misplaced, misstated or inaccurate ¢ ocuinent(s). If 1 fail to do so, | will be
liable for any and all loss or damage which the Lender réasonably sustains as a result of
my failure.

_ All payment amounts specified in this Agreement assume that payments will be made as
scheduled.

If the Borrower(s) received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptey suusequent fo the
execution of the Loan Documents, the Lender agrees that such Borrowei (<) will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

That in agreeing to the changes to the original Loan Documents as reflected in this
Agreement, the Lender has retied upon the truth and accuracy of all of the representations
made by the Borrower(s), both in this Agreement and in any documentation provided by or
on behalf of the Borrower(s) in connection with this Agreement. If the Lender
subsequently determines that such representations or documentation were not truthful or

WFE101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver, 07_09_2012_12_11_00 Page 4 of B pages

e

T el



1229039042 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1915312210

accurate, the Lender may, at its option, rescind this Agreement and reinstate the original

lerms of the Loan Documents as if this Agreement never occurred.

K That MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by the Borrower in the mortgage,

but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nomin

ee for Lender and

Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests,
including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any
action required of lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the

morigage Loan.

L j-acknowledge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreement is not the
carrent holder or owner of the Note and Mortgage, that such party is the authorized
senvicirg agent for such nolder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power
and authnsity to bind itself and such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SLBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE

ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGRI:EMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES SONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver. 07_08_212_12_11_00

DI |

Page 5 of 8 pages



1229039042 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1915312210

TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A.

The Original Mortgagee of Record: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for
AMERICAN MORTGAGE NETWORK, INC.. DBA AMNET MORTGAGE And ANTONIETA BALSECA AND
ALONSO BALSECA WIFE AND HUSBAND, LOAN NUMBER 191531 2210 WITH A MODIFICATION
EFFECTIVE DATE OF September 01, 2012

In Witness Whoerzof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

The undersigned nereby acknowledge that the signatures below include the Borrowers on the Loan, and
those of any non-peirower co-owner(s) of the Property, or @ non-borrower spouse or domestic partner of a
Borrower with rights o qower/curtesy/homestead and/or community property under applicable law. Such
additional persons are sicaing solely to evidence their agreement that all of their right, title and interest in
the Property is subject ard subordinate to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the Loan
Documents.

A
N@yg,//é m - pate: 810 1 {>

y}l‘om&m BALSECA )
c’fﬂ 07 5¢) J(/';r/c‘a Date: { L, [
ALONSOBALSECA /'
State of ILLINOIS | )
County of (Dufi\)ag? € = )

Thnis  instrument was acknowledged before me on A"*@Uﬂ (-9 ;

2 by ANTONIETA BALSECA and ALONSO BALSECA.

“OFFICIAL SEAL" . ]
Abril 8. Granados A Q .
Notary Public, State of ilinois / / ?
Si

DuPage Gounty ture of Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 17, 2015 - y )
Typed oppyjpted n7m§ 6 6 ‘
LS. QoS
(SEAL)
My Commission expires: tﬂwﬁ & ] l' a;;&
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 07_09_2012_12_11_00 Page 6 of & pages

(e




1229039042 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1915312210

TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A.

The Original Mortgagee of Record: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for
AMERICAN MORTGAGE NETWORK, INC., DBA AMNET MORTGAGE And ANTONIETA BALSECA AND
ALONSO BALSECAWIFE AND HUSBAND, LOAN NUMBER 1915312210 WITHA MODIFICATION
EFFECTIVE DATE OF September 01,2012

In Witness Wnetzof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
Lender

JPMORGAN CHASE &k NK, N.A,

By _ML.‘Z‘W%_ aundrea Harvey
Sy .~ President

Date: 7 47,/. Ww2d Vice

¢irowic Registration Systers, mne.

YOS o11e)

Mortgage

' Gabyrielle Dugan
Date: OO! N Q-a\‘[ ( O—\ Assistant Secretary
State of COLORADO
County of DENVER

e foregoing instrument ¥as r?amWfore me this_ &4 dav of ;QP .
:%g 2 by - ~Vice Fresitent of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A., a national banking association.

e S
{ e of person taking ac! owledgmuni)
[SEAL] /!
____________._.._----‘—r-—'—"‘“; ﬁr
P LAURIE ERLPNDSDN . & < ‘7'
HOTARY PUBLIC (title or rank) /
gTATE OF ggl-g':\g?c’
MY cwﬁ%gfowe%nss JANUARY 20, 2018 R
{serial pumber, if any)
My Commission expires: [~ 2o~ Zots
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver. 07_08 20121 2 14_00 Page 7 of 8 pages

N R




1229039042 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 1915312210

State of COLORADOQ
County of DENVER

The foregoing instrument was ackno ledged before me this Q day of __247 .
@LZ_ O et Onoee the Assistant
Secretary of Mongage Electronic Registrations Systems, Inc. TN

re of person taking owledgment)
[SEAL) /gc

LAURIE ERLALOSC N {title or rank)
NOTARY PUCLIG
STATE OF COLOR".00
NOTARY ID 21 1400+
MY COMMISSION EXPIHES JANUAR' 20,7015

(serial number, if any)

My Commission expires: 1 12@ r ol 5

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP ver. 07_09 2012_12_11_00 Page 8 of 8 pages

sl 0




